

Office of the Vice-Chancellor
The University of Waikato
Private Bag 3105
Hamilton 3240
New Zealand

Phone +64 7 837 9472
www.waikato.ac.nz



15 September 2022

Theo Bennett

Email: fyi-request-20407-89a5bfb6@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Theo

Official Information request – Number of students enrolled in psychology programmes

I refer to your request for official information of 30 August 2022 in which you have requested the following information:

1. **The total number of students currently enrolled in the PGDipPsych(Clin)**
2. **The total number of students currently enrolled in the PGDipPracPsych(ABA)**
3. **The total number of students currently enrolled in the PGDipPracPsych(Comm)**

The University of Waikato (**University**) has given due consideration to your request and provides the following information:

PGDipPsych(Clin)	30
PGDipPracPsych(ABA)	7
PGDipPracPsych(Comm)	4

Please note, that the University defines 'current' enrolment as any single student that has a paper in 2022 with a status of enrolled, pending withdrawal or withdrawn.

In accordance with the Official Information Act 1982, you have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely

Jim Mercer
Chief Operating Officer